WHEREAS, Contract requires all amendments to be reduced to writing, identified as an amendment, and signed by both 
parties’ authorized representative.  

NOW, THEREFORE, parties agree as follows: 

1.  Section 3.1 of Contract is hereby amended to read as follows: 

Total Cost. County will pay Contractor a total amount not to exceed Three Hundred Six Thousand Seven Hundred  
One and 45/100 Dollars, ($306,701.45) (“Contract Maximum”). Contract Maximum is not subject to any express or 
implied condition precedent. County is not required to pay for any minimum amount of any Product. 

2.  Exhibit 1 – Add Quote #0227248878 and Quote #0227198865 dated March 22, 2024 for additional Qmatic